www.astesj.com     385
A Scheduling Algorithm with RTiK+ for MIL-STD-1553B Based on Windows for Real-Time Operation
System
Jong-Jin Kim, Sang-Gil Lee, Cheol-Hoon Lee*
Department of Computer Engineering, Chungnam National University, Daejeon, 305764, Korea
A R T I C L E   I N F O  A B S T R A C T
Article history:
Received: 01 July, 2021

time performance and data integrity for scheduling algorithm with
RTiK+ are guaranteed.
In the future research, the methods proposed in this paper is
needed in the RS-232C, RS-422 and Ethernet used mainly in
industry and defense system, and the research for the Windows 10
based on x86 system is needed as well.
Acknowledgment
I would like to thank my dissertation advisor Professor Lee Cheol-
Hoon from CNU for his supervise and expert advice, as well as
Mr. Muammar Abdulla Abushehab for extraordinary support.
References
[1] C.M. Krishna, Gang G. Shin, Real-Time Systems, McGrow-Hill, 1997.
[2] C. Koo et al, “Distributed Simulator design by using of SimNetwork to
overcome speed limit on GenSim”, Recent Advances in Space Technologies
(RAST), Proceedings of 5th International Conference on RAST 2011, 430-
435, 2011, doi: 10.1109/RAST.2011.5966872.
[3]  H. Kim et al., “The Design and Performance Verification of Real-Time
Inspection Equipment Software based on WindowsOperating System”,
Journal of the Korea Contents Association, 17(10), 1-8, 2018, doi:
10.5392/JKCA.2017.17.10.001.
[4] S. Koh et al., “The method of development for enhancing reliability of
missile assembly test set”, The Journel of The Korea Academia-Industrial
Cooperation Society, 19(8), 37-43, 2018, doi: 10.5762/KAIS.2018.19.8.37.
[5] J. Kim et al., “Real-time Processing Method for Windows OS Using
MSR_FSB_FREQ Control”, Journal of Korea Multimedia Society, 24(1),
95-105, 2021, doi: 10.9717/KMMS.2020.24.1.095.
[6] J. Lee et al., “Timer Implementation and Performance Measurement for
Providing Real-time Performance to Windows 10”, Journal of the Korea
Contents Association, 20(10), 14-24, 2020, doi:
10.5392/JKCA.2020.20.10.014.
[7] S. Kwon , “Design and Implementation of Air Vehicle Test Equipment for
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle”, The Journal of Advanced Navigation
Technology”, 24(5), 251-260, 2020, doi: 10.12673/JANT.2020.24.4.251.
[8] J. Jung et al., “Analysis for Next-generation High-Speed MIL-STD-1553B
Bus Technology”, Journal of Aerospace Ssytem Engineering, 11(6), 76-83,
2017, doi: 10.20910/JASE.2017.11.6.76.
[9] http://www.intervalzero.com
[10] Intel, Intel® 64 and IA-32 Architectures Software Developer’s Manual, 2
J. Kim et al. / Advances in Science, Technology and Engineering Systems Journal Vol. 6, No. 4, 385-394 (2021)

[30] J. Choi, “A Study on Developing the Missile System Test Set Software with
DDS”, Proceeding of Korea Institute of Communication Sciences
Conference, 2018(11), 614-615, 2018, uci: 1410-ECN-0101-2019-567-
000045708.
[31] https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Front-side_bus
[32] https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/CPU_multiplier
[33] https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-hardware/drivers/ddi/wdm/nf-
wdm-mmmapiospace
[34] https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows/win32/procthread/scheduling-
priorities
[35] http://msdn.microsoft.com/en-us/library/ms685100 (VS.85).aspx
[36] C. Lee, Real-Time Systems, CNU, 2012.
[37]   K. Kim et al., “An Indirect Data Transfer Technique based on MIL-STD-
1553B for the Software Upgrade of Embedded Equipments on a Missile
Assembly with Booster”, Journal of the Korea Institute of Military Science
and Technology, 19(1), 43-49, 2016, doi: 10.9766/KIMST.2016.19.1.043.